

11300 North 64<sup>th</sup> Street Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (480) 998-9466

Fax: (480) 951-3844

## To Whom It May Concern:

We are thrilled to announce our annual school fundraiser "A Night for the Little Ones" will take place February 24, 2025. First and foremost, please know it is the support of business partners like you that help us achieve our goals at Blessed Sacrament School. After seeing the success of our first virtual event, we've decided to continue with the online platform. Using technology enables us to expand the number of individuals who can participate, and thus promoting your company business to a larger audience.

We are kindly requesting any donation that you can offer in support of our school community. Donation items will be used as live and/or silent auction items during our event. We're collecting now so we can begin to advertise and cultivate enthusiasm, which will certainly enhance participation. Please know, we wholeheartedly appreciate your generous contributions, whatever they might be.

We are proud to share that our school has been teaching students in the community for over 37 years. Your generous tangible donation items help generate auction excitement, but if your company is able to make a monetary donation or a financial match for the event, it would greatly help us meet our target of \$10,000. Proceeds from this year's event will help provide curriculum, technology, and materials for student success, provide speech therapy services on our school campus, and provide invaluable scholarships for those families with financial need. We thank you for your help with this much-needed effort.

Blessed Sacrament is a 501(c) (3) organization. This letter will serve as your receipt unless you need other documentation, which is available upon request.

All donations may be dropped off or mailed to the address above. If you prefer us to pick up a contribution, please know we'd be happy to do so. Simply give us a call so we can coordinate with you.

If you have any questions, please contact hfraher@bscaz.org or call the school 480-998-9466.

Thank you in advance for your support and generosity.

Sincerely,

Heather Fraher School Director

501(c)3 Information

Our tax #37-1575917

Blessed Sacrament Roman Catholic Parish Scottsdale and Blessed Sacrament School is an Arizona Non-Profit Corporation and a 501(c)3 tax-exempt organization under the U.S.C.C.B. Group Ruling for the Roman Catholic Church, as substantiated by its listing in the annual Official Catholic Directory under the Diocese of Phoenix. For information about Group Exemptions, please consult Internal Revenue Service publication 4573 or visit the IRS website at <a href="https://www.irs.gov">www.irs.gov</a>. Contributions received by Blessed Sacrament Roman Catholic Parish Scottsdale and Blessed Sacrament School are tax-deductible to the fullest amount allowed by current law.



11300 North 64th Street Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (480) 998-9466

Fax: (480) 951-3844

## "A Night for the Little Ones" A Blessed Sacrament Preschool and Kindergarten fundraiser

Donation Form – Item Description	
Name of person acquiring donation:	
Phone number/Email:	
This item was: (check all that apply) Donated item	Donated Monetary gift
Purchased	Financial Match of \$
Donation Information (all information below i	is required):
Donation Item (s):	
Donor Company/Contact Name:	
Street Address:	
Phone Number/Email:	
Dollar Value of Item:\$	
Item (s) Description:	
	estions, please contact Heather Fraher 9466 <u>hfraher@bscaz.org</u>
School pa	arent board only
Assigned item # & Category	Photo Taken <u>Y</u> N
Entered item into database Y N_	Posted photo into database Y N